PRODUCT FEATURES
PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
SYSTEM WARRANTY – 5 YEARS
Eralux will warrant defective drivers, LEDs and boards for 5 years
from the date of purchase. This warranty is valid only if the fixture is
installed and used as per installation guides and specifications. If a
defect is present, Eralux will send drivers and boards at no fee with a
thorough replacement instructions along with instructions on the

Ceiling cut-out:
4.13 in ∅
ORDERING GUIDE
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
3/4/2026
Ordered separately, field installed.
NEW CONSTRUCTION UNIVERSAL FRAME KIT
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL 22-gauge galvanized steel housing
MOUNTING
T Grid Ceiling
Gypsum Ceiling
Maximum Thickness ~1.5”
LENGTH (A) 12.75”
WIDTH (B) 8.63”
A
B ØC
OPENING SIZE
ORDERING CODE SIZE SHAPE C
AE-DL-FRKT-04-UNV 4” Round Ø 4.5”
ACCESSORIES
VERSA EVOLVE
 LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
 Recessed Downlight | 4” Round | Adjustable Tilt
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
3/4/2026
ROOM OCCUPANCY SENSOR
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AE-CT-DT806 Line Voltage Motion Sensor
RC102 RC102 Remote Control
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 120-277 Vac
Power Frequency 50/60HZ
Rated Load
At 120 Vac 800W
At 277 Vac 1200W
Detection Range
3 – 10 m
9.8 - 32.8 ft
Standby Power ~0.9W
Time Setting 10 sec to 30 min
Light Control 10 – 2 000LUX
Installation Ceiling Mounted
The BLD-HMXXD-YYY series LED Emergency Driver is UL listed for field and factory
installations. It switches to emergency mode during power failures, providing up to 90
minutes of lighting. With an integrated battery, charger, and converter, it delivers 6-
25W constant power at 170VDC. Ideal for 0-10V dimmable indoor commercial LED
fixtures, such as flat panels, troffers, downlights, and linear strip lights.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 100-347 Vac
Power Frequency 50/60HZ
Input Power 8W max
Output Voltage 170V Dc
Output Power 8W
Ambient
Temperature
0˚C to 50˚C
30˚F to 122˚F
Installation Remote
CONTROLS
Ordered separately, field installed.
EMERGENCY LED DRIVER (BLD-HM8D-YYY)
VERSA EVOLVE
 LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
 Recessed Downlight | 4” Round | Adjustable Tilt
LUMEN ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
CCT 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K
NORMAL 0.97 1 1.03 1.05
PHOTOMETRIC DATA